Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

June 9 - June 15

June 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$35,244,565.80
$32,085,473.55
$44,154.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,114,938.25
$1,059,079.00
$124,597.53
$155,746.91
$373,792.59
$369.90

1,203

$85,079,518.73
$77,815,439.00
$761,973.75
$0.00

$0.00
$6,502,105.98
$2,210,716.03
$260,084.24
$325,105.31
$780,252.71
$318.98

2,912

$70,774,342.69
$64,092,131.56
$542,744.98
$0.00

$0.00
$6,139,466.15
$2,087,418.49
$245,578.64
$306,973.30
$736,735.93
$307.63

2,851
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$75,785,225.28
$69,006,007.16
$100,330.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,678,888.12
$2,270,821.95
$267,155.52
$333,944.40
$801,466.57
$370.12

1,203

$187,418,517.40
$171,487,260.71
$1,856,424.91
$0.00

$0.00
$14,074,831.78
$4,785,442.80
$562,993.27
$703,741.60
$1,688,979.80
$322.23

2,912

$159,955,276.98
$145,045,784.71
$1,213,429.48
$0.00

$0.00
$13,696,062.79
$4,656,661.35
$547,842.51
$684,803.13
$1,643,527.53
$321.10

2,844

$1,885,415,628.87
$1,720,053,510.28
$1,264,213.25
$0.00

$0.00
$164,097,905.34
$55,793,287.77
$6,563,916.21
$8,204,895.36
$19,691,748.54

$4,022,251,184.44
$3,678,569,854.47
$32,604,801.52
$0.00

$77,509.42
$311,154,037.87
$105,792,372.96
$12,446,161.55
$15,557,701.92
$37,338,484.56

$3,762,777,090.88
$3,412,736,906.42
$30,437,123.46
$0.00

$18,941.31
$319,622,002.31
$108,671,480.77
$12,784,880.07
$15,981,100.11
$38,354,640.21



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

*Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

June 9 - June 15

June 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$41,183,112.28
$37,498,947.86
$403,020.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,281,144.42
$1,115,589.10
$131,245.77
$164,057.22
$393,737.33
$234.37

2,000

$69,742,041.70
$64,117,912.26
$0.00
$836,535.45
$0.00
$5,624,129.44
$1,912,204.01
$224,965.17
$281,206.47
$674,895.54
$440.24

1,825

$41,486,518.96
$38,045,997.76
$237,783.02
$0.00

$0.00
$3,202,738.18
$1,088,930.99
$128,109.53
$160,136.91
$384,328.59
$181.42

2,522
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$87,919,621.49
$79,966,678.10
$815,505.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,137,438.39
$2,426,729.05
$285,497.51
$356,871.92
$856,492.61
$237.91

2,000

$134,608,608.34
$123,349,052.54
$0.00
$1,184,637.18
$0.00
$11,259,555.80
$3,828,248.97
$450,382.21
$562,977.80
$1,351,146.69
$411.31

1,825

$93,271,420.26
$85,706,340.20
$529,704.54
$0.00

$0.00
$7,035,375.52
$2,392,027.70
$281,415.02
$351,768.78
$844,245.06
$185.96

2,522

$1,874,823,794.83
$1,708,193,848.62
$12,678,701.16
$0.00

$24,299.64
$153,975,544.69
$52,351,685.20
$6,159,021.81
$7,698,777.34
$18,477,065.35

$2,616,767,604.00
$2,396,272,815.64
$0.00
$6,825,835.02
$49,115.29
$220,543,903.65
$74,984,927.26
$8,821,756.12
$11,027,195.22
$26,465,268.47

$1,453,736,818.38
$1,345,137,516.06
$5,832,742.56
$0.00

$0.00
$102,766,559.76
$34,940,630.32
$4,110,662.42
$5,138,328.08
$12,331,987.13



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

June 9 - June 15

June 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$47,216,585.23
$43,253,850.20
$426,741.94
$0.00

$0.00
$3,535,993.09
$1,202,237.65
$141,439.72
$176,799.65
$424,319.17
$248.23

2,035

$390,726,685.39
$356,909,752.19
$2,416,417.69
$836,535.45
$0.00
$31,400,515.51
$10,676,175.27
$1,256,020.60
$1,570,025.77
$3,768,061.86
$292.27

15,348

$102,578,717.21
$94,042,896.44
$900,755.99
$0.00

$0.00
$7,635,064.78
$2,595,922.02
$305,402.58
$381,753.23
$916,207.77
$250.58

2,031

$841,537,386.96
$768,604,019.86
$5,416,149.92
$1,184,637.18
$0.00
$67,517,217.18
$22,955,853.84
$2,700,688.62
$3,375,860.86
$8,102,066.03
$293.48

15,337

$812,807,703.21
$746,390,951.37
$1,779,441.39
$0.00

$0.00
$64,637,310.45
$21,976,685.56
$2,585,492.36
$3,231,865.54
$7,756,477.22

$16,428,579,824.61
$15,007,355,402.86
$84,597,023.34
$6,825,835.02
$169,865.66
$1,336,797,264.07
$454,511,069.84
$53,471,890.54
$66,839,863.58
$160,415,671.49

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year.
The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
*Mount Airy was temporarily closed from Saturday 6/14 at 9:30pm until Sunday at 12noon due to a power outage.
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