

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 9 - June 15	June 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$35,244,565.80 \$32,085,473.55 \$44,154.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,114,938.25 \$1,059,079.00 \$124,597.53 \$155,746.91 \$373,792.59 \$369.90	\$75,785,225.28 \$69,006,007.16 \$100,330.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,678,888.12 \$2,270,821.95 \$267,155.52 \$333,944.40 \$801,466.57 \$370.12	\$1,885,415,628.87 \$1,720,053,510.28 \$1,264,213.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$164,097,905.34 \$55,793,287.77 \$6,563,916.21 \$8,204,895.36 \$19,691,748.54
Active Slot Machines	1,203	1,203	
Philadelphia Park Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$85,079,518.73 \$77,815,439.00 \$761,973.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,502,105.98 \$2,210,716.03 \$260,084.24 \$325,105.31 \$780,252.71 \$318.98 2,912	\$187,418,517.40 \$171,487,260.71 \$1,856,424.91 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$14,074,831.78 \$4,785,442.80 \$562,993.27 \$703,741.60 \$1,688,979.80 \$322.23 2,912	\$4,022,251,184.44 \$3,678,569,854.47 \$32,604,801.52 \$0.00 \$77,509.42 \$311,154,037.87 \$105,792,372.96 \$12,446,161.55 \$15,557,701.92 \$37,338,484.56
Harrah's Chester Downs Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$70,774,342.69 \$64,092,131.56 \$542,744.98 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,139,466.15 \$2,087,418.49 \$245,578.64 \$306,973.30 \$736,735.93 \$307.63 2,851	\$159,955,276.98 \$145,045,784.71 \$1,213,429.48 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,696,062.79 \$4,656,661.35 \$547,842.51 \$684,803.13 \$1,643,527.53 \$321.10 2,844	\$3,762,777,090.88 \$3,412,736,906.42 \$30,437,123.46 \$0.00 \$18,941.31 \$319,622,002.31 \$108,671,480.77 \$12,784,880.07 \$15,981,100.11 \$38,354,640.21



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of June 9 - June 15	June 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			. 10001. 1001. 10 2 410
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$41,183,112.28	\$87,919,621.49	\$1,874,823,794.83
Payouts	\$37,498,947.86	\$79,966,678.10	\$1,708,193,848.62
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$403,020.00	\$815,505.00	\$12,678,701.16
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,299.64
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,281,144.42	\$7,137,438.39	\$153,975,544.69
State Tax (34%)	\$1,115,589.10	\$2,426,729.05	\$52,351,685.20
LSA (4%)	\$131,245.77	\$285,497.51	\$6,159,021.81
EDTF (5%)	\$164,057.22	\$356,871.92	\$7,698,777.34
PRHDF	\$393,737.33	\$856,492.61	\$18,477,065.35
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$234.37	\$237.91	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$69,742,041.70	\$134,608,608.34	\$2,616,767,604.00
Payouts	\$64,117,912.26	\$123,349,052.54	\$2,396,272,815.64
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$836,535.45	\$1,184,637.18	\$6,825,835.02
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,115.29
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,624,129.44	\$11,259,555.80	\$220,543,903.65
State Tax (34%)	\$1,912,204.01	\$3,828,248.97	\$74,984,927.26
LSA (4%)	\$224,965.17	\$450,382.21	\$8,821,756.12
EDTF (5%)	\$281,206.47	\$562,977.80	\$11,027,195.22
PRHDF	\$674,895.54	\$1,351,146.69	\$26,465,268.47
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$440.24	\$411.31	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
*NA			
*Mount Airy	\$41 496 519 06	\$93,271,420.26	\$1,453,736,818.38
Wagers Payouts	\$41,486,518.96 \$38,045,997.76	\$85,706,340.20	\$1,345,137,516.06
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$237,783.02	\$529,704.54	\$5,832,742.56
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,202,738.18	\$7,035,375.52	\$102,766,559.76
State Tax (34%)	\$1,088,930.99	\$2,392,027.70	\$34,940,630.32
LSA (4%)	\$128,109.53	\$281,415.02	\$4,110,662.42
EDTF (5%)	\$160,136.91	\$351,768.78	\$5,138,328.08
PRHDF	\$384,328.59	\$844,245.06	\$12,331,987.13
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$181.42	\$185.96	
Active Slot Machines	2,522	2,522	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	June 2008	2007/2008
	June 9 - June 15	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			
Penn National	•	.	•
Wagers	\$47,216,585.23	\$102,578,717.21	\$812,807,703.21
Payouts	\$43,253,850.20	\$94,042,896.44	\$746,390,951.37
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$426,741.94	\$900,755.99	\$1,779,441.39
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,535,993.09	\$7,635,064.78	\$64,637,310.45
State Tax (34%)	\$1,202,237.65	\$2,595,922.02	\$21,976,685.56
LSA (4%)	\$141,439.72	\$305,402.58	\$2,585,492.36
EDTF (5%)	\$176,799.65	\$381,753.23	\$3,231,865.54
PRHDF	\$424,319.17	\$916,207.77	\$7,756,477.22
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$248.23	\$250.58	
Active Slot Machines	2,035	2,031	
Total			
Wagers	\$390,726,685.39	\$841,537,386.96	\$16,428,579,824.61
Payouts	\$356,909,752.19	\$768,604,019.86	\$15,007,355,402.86
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$2,416,417.69	\$5,416,149.92	\$84,597,023.34
Promotional Plays (External)	\$836,535.45	\$1,184,637.18	\$6,825,835.02
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$169,865.66
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$31,400,515.51	\$67,517,217.18	\$1,336,797,264.07
State Tax (34%)	\$10,676,175.27	\$22,955,853.84	\$454,511,069.84
LSA (4%)	\$1,256,020.60	\$2,700,688.62	\$53,471,890.54
EDTF (5%)	\$1,570,025.77	\$3,375,860.86	\$66,839,863.58
PRHDF	\$3,768,061.86	\$8,102,066.03	\$160,415,671.49
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$3,766,061.66	\$293.48	\$100,415,671.49
Active Slot Machines	•	•	
Active Stot Machines	15,348	15,337	

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day

*Mount Airy was temporarily closed from Saturday 6/14 at 9:30pm until Sunday at 12noon due to a power outage.